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FEE SCHEDULE 

Weights and Measures  

Effective December 7, 2020 
 
 
  

Device Fee 

Bottle / Can Refund Machine $30.00 

Scales – 100 lbs. Maximum $30.00 

Scales – 300 lbs. Maximum $50.00 

Scales – 1,000 lbs. + $100.00 

Pharmacy Compounding Scales $30.00 

Auto Fuel Pumps, per side, One-Metering Device 

Two-Metering Devices in Blend Configuration 

Each Additional Metering Device not in a Blend Configuration 

$36.00 

Water, Oil, Solids Dispensers or other liquids, up to 5 gallons or equivalent $15.00 

Volumetric Measures (liquid or dry) up to 5 gallons or equivalent $5.00 

Measurement Tools 

Yardage Measuring Devices 

$5.00 

Automated Retail Checkout Systems – up to 3 scanners $75.00 

3+ scanners – each additional scanner cost $7.00 

Taxi Meters $75.00 

Fuel Oil Delivery Truck Meters $80.00 

 

**Please Note the Following: 

 

1. The fees listed above are for services associated with inspection, testing, or 

sealing measuring devices. Fees apply whether or not device(s) meet 

requirements to pass. 

 

2. If a measuring device does not meet the requirements but can be immediately 

corrected while the inspector is on-site, you will pay an additional 50% of the 

initial charge, plus initial charge. If the correction, re-inspection, or re-test must 

be done later, a separate even and full separate fee applies.  
 


